Mayor
Arlene R. Schwartz

City Manager
Cale Curtis

Vice Mayor
Antonio V. Arserio

City Attorney
Weiss Serota Helfman
Cole & Bierman
Commissioners
Tommy Ruzzano
Anthony N. Caggiano City Clerk
Joanne Simone Jennifer M. Johnson

City of Mavgate, Florida

March 13, 2025

Ms. Stacy Ziegler
Municipal Bid Specialist
Univar Solutions

8201 South 212t Street
Kent, WA 98032

SUBJECT: Furnish and Deliver Sodium Hydroxide 50% by Weight
BID No. 2023-006, Contract Renewal Option #2

Dear Ms. Ziegler:

The contract term for Bid No. 2023-006 expires on April 18, 2025. The City of Margate is offering a one (1) year
renewal option effective April 19, 2025, through April 18, 2026. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the contract
shall remain as awarded in the Bid documents. After this contract renewal, there will be two (2) additional one (1)
year renewal options available. This letter confirms the City of Margate accepts the following price increase offered
for the period of this renewal option.

Truck Load From $2.9265/pergal ~ To $3.0730/per gal
Less Than Truck Load From $3.5429/per gal To $3.7200/per gal

Please sign below to confirm your agreement to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term, and email a
copy to the Purchasing Division, at Purchase@margatefl.com. The signed original of the letter must be mailed or
delivered to the Purchasing Division at the address listed below.

| can be reached at (954) 935-5346 should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
GA& a_uﬁ‘.
Cale Curtis
City Manager
I rﬁipm(‘l) ar extension of the subject Bid at the same terms and conditions. )
' &m&j Zr%[()_zﬁ MWQDJWQUZ
Signatur V4 Printed Name Title

Unver Sludions Usa. ¢rc 25

Company Name ! Date

cc: Bid #2023-006

5790 MARGATE BOULEVARD, MARGATE, FLORIDA 33063 - TELEPHONE (954)935-5346
http://www.margatefl.com - email: purchase@margatefl.com




Renewal Letter Option #2 Univar-Price Increase

Final Audit Report 2025-03-18
Created: 2025-03-18
By: Nancy Popick (npopick@margatefl.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAArQ372EkxgkUR|ZKJKNPBINWDOkoKi-2F

"Renewal Letter Option #2 Univar-Price Increase" History

" Document created by Nancy Popick (npopick@margatefl.com)
2025-03-18 - 1:02:42 PM GMT
. Document emailed to Cale Curtis (ccurtis@margatefl.com) for signature
2025-03-18 - 1:02:46 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Cale Curtis (ccurtis@margatefl.com)
2025-03-18 - 1:05:18 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Cale Curtis (ccurtis@margatefl.com)
Signature Date: 2025-03-18 - 1:05:29 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2025-03-18 - 1:05:29 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




